FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	12-26-2001 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
RLuu	101924528 неет
	PATENTS ONLY
	emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 2/20/01	Conveyance Type
New ,	XX j Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	
Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
FRIGID-RIGID OF	SOUTHWEST FLORIDA, INC.
Name (line 2)	rporationExecution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	If document to be recorded
FRIGID RIGID IN	TERNATIONAL, INC.
Name (line 2) A Florida corpor	ration domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 16145 Old US 41	of a domestic representative is attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Fort Myers	
City	Florida - LEE 33912 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	}
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
2001 DBYRNE 00000227 5544495	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
581 40.00 OP	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estima	nod to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shest. Send con D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs,	mments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, , Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ademark Assignment Proctice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Mail documents to be re	ecorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
	Ind Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
	REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0254

))	
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0551-0027		Page 2	ر 	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and	Address	Area Code and Telep	hone Number	
Name H. Arthur Li	ink		······································	
Address (line 1) 16145 Old US	5 41, Fort My	ers, FL 33912	······································	
Address (line 2)	······································			
Address (line 3)		······		
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total n including any a		s of the attached con	veyance document	# 1
Application Number(s) or I		• -	lesson of the second	onal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application		ent Number (DO NOT ENTI		• • •
Patent Application N	Number(s)		Patent Nu	mber(s)
L L		[5	544	495
If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in		Application, enter the date	the patent application wa	s Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty	y (PCT)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Enter PCT application	n number	PCT	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Applica		РСТ	PCT	РСТ
has not been assign	ied.			
Number of Properties	Enter the total	number of properties	s involved. #	<u>l</u>
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$	0.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclose	ed 🗵 Deposit Ad	ccount	
(Enter for payment by deposit a		nal fees can be charged to posit Account Number:	the account.) #	
	Aut	horization to charge ad	Iditional fees: Ye	s 🗌 No 🗌
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my know	viedge and belie	ef, the foreaoina info	rmation is true and	correct and anv
attached copy is a true				
indicated herein.		is V	Jak Cote	-
MARK APTEB .mPreside			EST FLORIDA INC	
Name of Person Signi	ng	Signature		Date
L				

.

PATENT REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0255

work Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to a ASSIGNMENT OF P.	ATENT		et Number (optional)
Whereas, I,FRIGID-RIGID_OF	SOUTHEST FLORI	DA, INC., h	ereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a Ur	nited States Patent for	an improvement in	
freezers, coolers and refr	rigerated contai	ners	
No. <u>5, 544, 495</u> , dated <u>8/1</u>	13/96 ;	and whereas, I am now	the sole
owner of said patent, and,			
Whereas,Frigid-Rigid of Sou	outhwest Florida	Inc.	
of Fort Myers, FL			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" wh	hose post office addre	ss is	
16145 Old US 41,			
City of Fort Myers	, and State of	Florida	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right	nt, title and interest in	the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the	e sum of <u>Ten</u> do	llars (\$ -10.00), the r	eceipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and			
do sell, assign and transfer unto said a	assignee the entire rig	nt, title and interest in a	ind to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be	held and enjoyed b	y the said assignee for	his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representativ	ives and assigns, to the	e full end of the term	for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and en	entirely as the same	would have been hel	d by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this 5th	day of	mber	,
at Fort Myers, FLorida		······································	
		FRIGID-RIGID OF INC., a Florida	
	Mark	Apter, President	
State of Florida, County of Lee SS:	 .	Mahlo	t ·
Before me personally appeared said MARK and acknowledged the foregoing instrument		ana anazar a da tar	
of 'November, 2001	Sherry J Bryant	uns <u>sour</u> uny	
★ DAT ★ M	My Commission CC838282	herry Busart	
Scal		(Notary Public	•

RECORDED: 12/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0256 I